WARRANTY DEED IN TRUST

93143958

The above space for recorder's use only

L'ESTRONA

のことのであるので

Service 1

This space for affixing Riders and Revenue Stamps

**BSCIIAIM** 

FFICIAL COPY

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, That the Grantors CLARENCE M. REED and MARY REED. his wille

for and in consideration ) and State of [] ILLINOIS of the County of COOK ---Dollars, and other good Ten and No/100 (\$10.00)----of. unto MAYWOOD-PROVISO and valuable consideration in hand paid, Convey a . and warrant s STATE BANK, a corporation of Illinois, as Trustee under the provisions of a trust agreement dated January 19-93, known as Trust Number 9335 day of 5th the and State of Illmois, to-wit: COOK the following described real estate in the County of

LOT 8 (EXCEPT THE NORTH 104 FEET THEREOF) IN BLOCK 7 IN STANNARD'S FIRST ADDITION TO MAYWOOD, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, BANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

P.1.N. # 15-14-314-003-0000

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said provides who the apportenances then the trusts and for the mes and purposes berein and in said

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the sale parties with the appartenances then the tranks and for the mess and purposes berein and in sold trait agreement set both. The parties and the sold promises or any part there is the solution of the solution of

h Willion Whater the grante	18 atorospit ha VAL horounts	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
State of TLLINOIS 88 Founty of COOK.	the state aforesaid, do her	COUNTY RECOF rod a Notary Public in and for said County, in reby certify that CLARENCE M. REED and ris wife.	
TORGETAL BEALT Judith L. Glasner	subsoribed to the facegoin meknowledged that th fthelr, free and ve including the release and w jois given under my hand and	to be the same person	
GRANTEE'S ADDRESS MAYWOOD-PROVISO STATE BANK 414 Madison Street, Maywood, Illinois Cook County Recorder Box 3		1909 SOUTH 3RD AVENUE MAYWOOD, ILLINOIS 60153 For information only insert street address of above described property.	
THIS DEED PREPARE	D BY I BENAYE FOSTER	* , 411 MADISON, MAYWOOD, TL 60153	420.00 F

### UNOFFICIAL COPY

Property or Cook County Clerk's Office

931 533 33

**UNOFFICIAL COPY** STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois. MAYWOOD - PROVING ST AND AMAN Dated Tru29, 1993 Signature: Grantor or Agent we share shown have been presented as a second Subscribed and worn to before "OFFICIAL SEAL" me by the said Benaye Foster this Zely day pE Motasy Public, Stale of Illinols 1995 My Commission Expires 0/25/93 Notary Public LINGA The grantee or his agent laffirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the dead or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do Eusiness or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois. MAVEROSYPHONISO STATE PILL Signature: Dachic Contee or Agent Dated TARPANON SE CHANGE - CHANGES - MI PAINE IN PART Subscribed and sworn to before "OFFICIAL SEAL" Bunaye Foster Notary Public, State & Introis My Commission Expires 9/2: /93 me by the said this 2510 day of 19 43. Rentard Notáry Public NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement corcerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses. (Atach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)

### 93143958

. .

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

# SUNOFFICIAL COPY



## OUNOFFICIAL COPY







SOURCEAL COPY



## COPY NOFFICIAL COPY